PTO-1595 RE	- 08-08-			HEET U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF CO	MMERCE
			: mil (MB)		Patent and Traden	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks 22	<u> 1978</u>	3	hed original docum	ents or copy there	eof.
Name of conveying parties:		2.		ddress of receiving	parties:	
Tadoru SUGA			Name: Ibaraki Seiki Machinery Company, Ltd.		o =	
Additional names of conveying parties atta	ached? No					S. PTC 5763
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:		3 n		
● Assignment □ M	lerger		5-5, Shinchujocho, Ibaraki-shi			09
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name		City: Osaka 547-0872 State: Country: JAPAN			ים י
Cother: Execution Date: July 18, 2000		Additional names & addresses) attached? No				
Application number(s) or patent nu						
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new applicatio	n, the			is: July 18, 2000	
A. Patent Application No(s).			B. Patent No			
	Additional numbers at	1				· ···········
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be me 		6.	otal numbe	r of applications and	d patents involved	I: 1
Name: REISING, ETHINGTO KISSELLE, LEARMAN & MC O		7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Internal Address: Attn: William	H. Griffith		• Enclo	sed \$ 40.00		
Street Address: P.O. Box 4390			□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Troy State: MI Z	IP: 48099-4309	8.	Deposit Acco	ount Number:	50-0852	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE			
Statement and signature.						+ ************************************
To the best of my knowledge and b the original document.	pelief, the foregoing inform	nation .	is true and co	errect and any attaci	hed copy is a true	copy of
04/2000 DTHOMAS 00000034 09625763	Signature	2 %		July of Date	26, 2000	_
	Total number of r	oages in	cluding cover s	heet, attachments, and	document: 2	
		•				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
 Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,							
Inventor(s)	Tadoru Suga	- 1887 - 1881 - 1		_				
full_name(s)								
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to							
	Ibaraki Seiki Machinery Company, Ltd.							
Assignee Name and Address	5-5, Shinchujocho, Iba	raki-shi, Osab	ka 567-0872 Japan	_				
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled							
Title of Invention	ALIGNING AND CONVEYING METHOD OF PACKAGED ARTICLE AND							
	APPARATUS THEREOF							
	which application was							
Complete	(a) executed by the undersigned	on the 18th	day of	_				
either a) or (b)	(b) filed on theday of	of	, Serial No.					
	including any and all United States Le and all extensions, divisions, reissues, suright to all benefits under the International Property.	ibstitutes, renewals o	or continuations thereof, and th	ie				
	It is hereby authorized and request all of said Letters Patent, when granted,	sted that the Comm to said Assignee.	issioner of Patents issue any an	d				
	Further, it is agreed that, when req Assignee, the undersigned will execute reissue patent applications; execute all possible which said Assignee shall const proper patent protection.	all divisional, contrightful other paper	inuing, substitute, renewal, aners; and generally do everythin	d g				
	Signed at Osaka, Japan							
Pat e	this 18th day of July	2000		_				
	INVE	ENTOR(S):						
		官	741					
nventor(s)		Tadoru Su	ıga	_				
gnature(s)				-				
				_				
	WITNESSES:							
	Tarntaka -Liga							
Jitnesses' ull ignatures	Jasotaka Liga SAKIKO KANO							

RECORDED: 07/26/2000

PATENT REEL: 010965 FRAME: 0797